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24th IHF Men's Junior (U21) World Championship

Germany / Greece

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 16)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. GUERRA TESTA Gonzalo Argentina 7 7 35/88 40% 5,00

2. AŁAJ Jakub Poland 7 7 40/101 40% 5,70

3. HULOT Quentin France 1 1 7/18 39% 7,00

4. GRAN Hans Norway 7 2 15/39 38% 2,10

5. LINDÉN Alexander Sweden 7 7 63/166 38% 9,00

6. KRIVOKAPIĆ Luka Serbia 8 8 93/256 36% 11,60

7. LACOK Aleksandar Faroe Islands 8 8 40/112 36% 5,00

8. SPÄTH David Germany 8 7 57/161 35% 7,10

9. MRDOVIĆ Marko Serbia 4 3 12/34 35% 3,00

10. GHAROR Yousef Libya 2 1 7/20 35% 3,50

11. DORGELO Mathias René Rex Denmark 8 8 53/152 35% 6,60

12. SÄVINGER Oscar Sweden 7 7 40/115 35% 5,70

12. MANDIC Matej Croatia 8 8 50/144 35% 6,20

14. MENANTEAU Esteban Chile 7 7 58/168 35% 8,20

15. LOVKVIST Mikkel Moller Denmark 8 8 55/162 34% 6,80

16. JACOBSEN Pauli Faroe Islands 8 7 68/202 34% 8,50

17. SALIM Mezaza Algeria 7 5 19/57 33% 2,70

18. EL MOUADDAR Youssef Morocco 7 7 72/218 33% 10,20

19. LUDWIG Lasse Germany 8 6 47/144 33% 5,80

20. SIGURJÓNSSON Brynjar Vignir Iceland 8 8 44/135 33% 5,50

21. SANTOS William Da Silva Brazil 7 6 44/137 32% 6,20

22. MIKLER Krisztián Hungary 8 7 42/131 32% 5,20

23. THORSTEINSSON Jón Thórarinn Iceland 3 3 19/60 32% 6,30

24. HOUSSEM Boudemagh Algeria 7 7 61/197 31% 8,70

25. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 8 57/185 31% 7,10

26. ALAZALES CERVERA Luis Alberto Cuba 7 4 8/26 31% 1,10

27. VIEIRA Luiz Felipe Araujo Brazil 7 7 41/134 31% 5,80

27. IMAI Hiroto Japan 6 6 29/95 31% 4,80

29. MARTINEZ JIMENEZ Daniel Spain 7 7 34/112 30% 4,80

30. AHMED Youssef Egypt 5 3 16/53 30% 3,20

30. ALJUWAIEED Ahmad Kuwait 6 6 48/159 30% 8,00

32. ZEKIĆ Savo Serbia 5 4 9/30 30% 1,80

32. ZAHAF Kalim France 6 6 45/150 30% 7,50

32. JASTRZĘBSKI Marcel Poland 7 7 46/153 30% 6,50

35. VILLAIN Léo France 7 6 34/114 30% 4,80
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24th IHF Men's Junior (U21) World Championship

Germany / Greece

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. KRIVOKAPIĆ Luka Serbia 8 8 93/256 36% 11,60

2. BAMPATZANIDIS Dimitrios Greece 7 7 73/255 29% 10,40

3. EL MOUADDAR Youssef Morocco 7 7 72/218 33% 10,20

4. JACOBSEN Pauli Faroe Islands 8 7 68/202 34% 8,50

5. ISA Hesham Bahrain 7 6 64/222 29% 9,10

6. LINDÉN Alexander Sweden 7 7 63/166 38% 9,00

7. HOUSSEM Boudemagh Algeria 7 7 61/197 31% 8,70

8. MENANTEAU Esteban Chile 7 7 58/168 35% 8,20

9. SPÄTH David Germany 8 7 57/161 35% 7,10

10. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 8 57/185 31% 7,10

11. ABUALWAH Jehad Saudi Arabia 7 7 56/202 28% 8,00

12. LOVKVIST Mikkel Moller Denmark 8 8 55/162 34% 6,80

13. KUZMANOVIĆ Dominik Croatia 8 8 54/183 30% 6,70

14. DORGELO Mathias René Rex Denmark 8 8 53/152 35% 6,60

15. DOMENECH CALATAYUD Roberto Spain 7 7 53/183 29% 7,50

16. PERZNIANKO Alan Nahuel Argentina 7 7 52/193 27% 7,40

17. GONGA Paulo Guiezi Angola 7 7 51/216 24% 7,20

18. MANDIC Matej Croatia 8 8 50/144 35% 6,20

19. ALABASI Abd Alraouf Libya 7 7 50/199 25% 7,10

20. MOHAMED AZIZ Jemaa Tunisia 7 7 49/187 26% 7,00

21. ALJUWAIEED Ahmad Kuwait 6 6 48/159 30% 8,00

22. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 7 6 48/165 29% 6,80

23. ZUPANČIČ Luka Slovenia 7 7 47/163 29% 6,70

24. LUDWIG Lasse Germany 8 6 47/144 33% 5,80

25. PALASICS Kristóf Hungary 8 7 46/159 29% 5,70

26. JASTRZĘBSKI Marcel Poland 7 7 46/153 30% 6,50

26. ZAHAF Kalim France 6 6 45/150 30% 7,50

28. SIGURJÓNSSON Brynjar Vignir Iceland 8 8 44/135 33% 5,50

29. SANTOS William Da Silva Brazil 7 6 44/137 32% 6,20

30. NEGRET SEMANAT Esniel Cuba 7 7 42/141 30% 6,00

31. MIKLER Krisztián Hungary 8 7 42/131 32% 5,20

32. VIEIRA Luiz Felipe Araujo Brazil 7 7 41/134 31% 5,80

33. IBSEN Henrik Norway 7 6 40/142 28% 5,70

34. SÄVINGER Oscar Sweden 7 7 40/115 35% 5,70

35. LACOK Aleksandar Faroe Islands 8 8 40/112 36% 5,00
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24th IHF Men's Junior (U21) World Championship

Germany / Greece

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. VILLAIN Léo France 7 6 10/16 62,5%

2. VIEIRA Luiz Felipe Araujo Brazil 7 7 10/20 50,0%

2. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 7 6 8/16 50,0%

4. MANDIC Matej Croatia 8 8 8/17 47,0%

5. GUERRA TESTA Gonzalo Argentina 7 7 6/13 46,1%

6. SÄVINGER Oscar Sweden 7 7 7/17 41,1%

7. LOVKVIST Mikkel Moller Denmark 8 8 9/22 40,9%

8. MARTINEZ JIMENEZ Daniel Spain 7 7 6/15 40,0%

9. LINDÉN Alexander Sweden 7 7 11/29 37,9%

10. KUZMANOVIĆ 

Dominik

Croatia 8 8 12/32 37,5%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SANTOS William Da Silva Brazil 7 6 5/10 50,0%

2. MANDIC Matej Croatia 8 8 10/23 43,4%

3. TRYGGESTAD Sivert Jonson Norway 7 6 4/10 40,0%

3. LOVKVIST Mikkel Moller Denmark 8 8 6/15 40,0%

5. IBSEN Henrik Norway 7 6 3/9 33,3%

5. KRIVOKAPIĆ Luka Serbia 8 8 8/24 33,3%

5. EL MOUADDAR Youssef Morocco 7 7 4/12 33,3%

8. PALASICS Kristóf Hungary 8 7 3/11 27,2%

8. SALAMA Youssef Egypt 7 6 3/11 27,2%

8. ISA Hesham Bahrain 7 6 6/22 27,2%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ALAZALES CERVERA Luis 

Alberto

Cuba 7 4 6/9 66,6%

2. GUERRA TESTA Gonzalo Argentina 7 7 19/29 65,5%

3. GRAN Hans Norway 7 2 10/17 58,8%

4. MENANTEAU Esteban Chile 7 7 30/52 57,6%

5. LINDÉN Alexander Sweden 7 7 31/54 57,4%

6. MRDOVIĆ Marko Serbia 4 3 8/14 57,1%

7. DORGELO Mathias René Rex Denmark 8 8 24/44 54,5%

8. SPÄTH David Germany 8 7 21/39 53,8%

9. DOMENECH CALATAYUD 

Roberto

Spain 7 7 19/36 52,7%

10. IMAI Hiroto Japan 6 6 13/25 52,0%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 8)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SANTOS William Da Silva Brazil 7 6 7/15 46,6%

2. ALSAFWANI Hussain Saudi Arabia 6 5 5/11 45,4%

3. AŁAJ Jakub Poland 7 7 9/20 45,0%

4. AHMED Youssef Egypt 5 3 4/9 44,4%

5. SPÄTH David Germany 8 7 13/32 40,6%

6. CERCOLA Mattia USA 4 4 4/10 40,0%

7. HOUSSEM 

Boudemagh

Algeria 7 7 12/32 37,5%

8. VIEIRA Luiz Felipe Araujo Brazil 7 7 9/27 33,3%

8. ABUALWAH Jehad Saudi Arabia 7 7 13/39 33,3%

8. ISA Hesham Bahrain 7 6 12/36 33,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MIKLER Krisztián Hungary 8 7 8/14 57,1%

2. ZUPANČIČ Luka Slovenia 7 7 6/13 46,1%

3. ALABASS Jawad Saudi Arabia 3 3 3/7 42,8%

4. NEGRET SEMANAT Esniel Cuba 7 7 10/24 41,6%

5. ALSHAMMARI Mohammad Kuwait 1 1 2/5 40,0%

6. LINDÉN Alexander Sweden 7 7 11/29 37,9%

7. LUDWIG Lasse Germany 8 6 6/16 37,5%

8. SÄVINGER Oscar Sweden 7 7 7/19 36,8%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. FERREIRA Tiago Portugal 8 6 3/5 60,0%

2. MARQUES Diogo Portugal 8 8 6/11 54,5%

3. ALSHAYKHI Zakariya Libya 6 5 6/12 50,0%

3. FAHIM Youssef Egypt 7 6 2/4 50,0%

3. AŁAJ Jakub Poland 7 7 3/6 50,0%

6. TRYGGESTAD Sivert Jonson Norway 7 6 2/5 40,0%

7. SIGURJÓNSSON Brynjar Vignir Iceland 8 8 4/12 33,3%

7. LUDWIG Lasse Germany 8 6 4/12 33,3%


